

Project: New Hancock Replacement School

Contract #: PS3022

Contractor: K.R.M./ALL Joint Venture

Payment Application: #34

Amount Paid: \$ 0.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/1/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		12/31/2022		
PROJECT	John H	ancock College Prep	aratory I	High School
Pay Application	No.:	34	-	
For the Period		11/01/2022	to	12/31/2022
Contract No .:		P\$3022		

In accordance with Resolution No._PS3022_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on__3/19/2019__, relating to the \$_36,516,786.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: KRM ALL J	OINT VENTURE LLC.		
FOR: New Hancock Replacement School			
Is now entitled to the sum of:	\$		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$36,516,786.00		
ADDITIONS	\$39,141,819.00		
DEDUCTIONS	\$2,185,630.00		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$36,956,189.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$73,472,975.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		s	71,979,739.27
TOTAL RETENTION		S	-
a) Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total Amoun	t Farned	3	883,378.74
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price		883,378.74	
b) Liens and Other Withholding	<u>s</u> s	-	
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	\$		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)		\$	71,096,360.53
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID		\$	71,096,360.53
Amount due	e this payment: Design	- Toria	\$0.00
	e this payment: Construction		\$0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second of the second second		\$	<u> </u>

Mark Lindstrom signature, date

2/21/23

05195_PA_KRMALL_PA_34_02_07_17_20221231

TO (OWNER)	Publi	c Building Commission		PROJECT:	EXHIBIT A - G702 Distribution to:
	50 V	est Washington Street		Address:	
	Chica	ago, IL 60602			APPLICATION DATE: 12/31/2022 Design / Builder
					PERIOD FROM: 11/01/2022 Lender
FROM (Contra	ictor): KRM	ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC	:	Via (Architect):	PERIOD TO: 12/31/2022 Architect
	312 N	I. May Street - Suite 100			PROJECT NO: 05195 Contractor
	Chica	igo, IL 60607			CONTRACT DATE: March 19, 2019 Title Co.
CONTRACT F	OR: John	Hancock College Preparator	y High School		
	Cont	ract # PS3022			
ONTRA	CTOR'S APP	LICATION FOR PAYM	ENT		
		nent, as shown below, in co		Contract.	The undersigned Contractor certifieds that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge informat
		cument G703 is attached.		, oomaada	an belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in acordance
					the contract gocuments, that all amounts have been paid bythe Contractor for Work for which
					previous Centificates for Payments were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
C	ORIGINAL CONTRA	CT SUM		\$36,516,786.00	current bayment shown herein is now due.
	CHANGE ORDERS	O DATE		\$36,956,189.00	CONTRACTOR: KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC
	CONTRACT SUM TO	DATE		\$73,472,975.00	
. 1	TOTAL COMPLETE	& STORED TO DATE		\$71,979,739.27	By: Date: 12/31/2022
. F	RETAINAGE				
	a. 1/3/	5% of Completed Work	\$883,378,74		State of Illinois: County of Cook
	b.	of Stored Material			Subscribed and sworn to before me this
				\$883,378.74	JULIA DEWITT
. т	OTAL EARNED LES	SS RETAINAGE		\$71,096,360.53	Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS
		RTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT		\$71,096,360.53	My Commission Expires 12/1/26
	URRENT PAYMEN			The second s	ANALADI -
		I, PLUS RETAINAGE		\$0.00	My Commission expires: 12/1/2026
	ALANCE TO FINIS	, FLUS RETAINAGE		\$2,376,614.47	
					ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
HANGEO	RDER SUMMAR	V	ADDITIONS		In acordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sidte observations and the data
	rders approved	1	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	comprising the application, the Architect certifieds to the Owner that to the best of the Architect
previous mon					knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the wo
providuo mon	and by Owner	TOTAL	\$39,141,819.00	\$0.00	is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of th AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
pproved this m	onth by Owner				AMOUNT CERTIFIED \$0.00
				42,100,000.00	φυ.υυ
		TOTALS	\$39,141,819.00	\$2,185,630.00	(ATTACH explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
	Change Orders				application and on the Continuation Skeet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

									CONTRACTOR'S SV	EXHIBIT /			TIAL PAYMENT (na	natot)			
PBC	ct Name Project #	John Hancock Coll 05195		h School							CONTRACTOR	KR/ ALL	CINT VENTURE L	LC.			1
	ocation or Public Building Commis	5437 W, 64th Place asion Of Chicago								APPI ICA	TION KOD PAVATE	NT dill to also	e out the 2022 Caland				
	STATE OF ILLINOIS	54								minutes	IN TONTATINE	1 121-10/010	e out the 2024 Chund	er i cur			
	COUNTY OF COOK 1																
	The afflant, being first d facts herein set forth an	uly sworn on calls, do d that said corporatio	poses and says that in is the Contractor	theishe is Project with the PUBLIC B	Accountant, of K	RM ALL JOINT VEN	TURE LLC., an II	inois corporation,	and duly authorized i	o make this /	Affidavit in behalf of	said corporatio	on, and individually; t	hat he/sho is wel	acquainted with the		
									control the roundary of	a march, zur	at for the topolaring p	roject John n	ancock Coeege Prep	aratory High Sch	001		
					that the following :	talements are public for	the purpose of procur	ing a partial payment o	st \$0.00	1		under the turne	of sald Contract;				
	That the work for which them. That for the pure	payment is requested	has been complete	ed, free and clear d	of any and all claim	ns, liens, charges, a	nd expenses of a	my kind or nature	whatsoever, and in fu	II compliance	- e with the contract d	ocuments and	the requirements of	ald Owner under			
	opposite their names is	the full amount of mo	ney due and to beca	ome due to each o	of them respective	w. That this stateme	epared materials	ad complete state	lies, and services for ment of all such pers	and having	done labor on said i	mprovement. T	hat the respective an	iounts set forth			
	for such labor, materials	, equipment, supplies	s, and services, fura	ished or prepared	by each of them t	o or on account of i	said work, as stat	ed:									
DES	IGN SERVICES	1									Marti	Completed		7			
000			1	1	1	T	1	1	1			Competed				1	
ITEM	Subcontractor Name &	1	Original Contract	Amendment 1 -	Amendment 2 -	Amendment 3 -	PBC Change	Gent Contr	Adjusted Contract			2					
	Address	Type of Work	Amount	PGMP	FGMP	FGMP	Orders	Change Orders	Amt	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street				1												
	Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60607	Preconstruction															
0100	KRM / Davey Utility	Sentices	264.486.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	264,486.00	100.00%	\$264,486.00		\$264,486.00	80.00	\$264,486.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Services (In Design Phase)					1										1 1	
	1770 S Randall Rd Ste A#110	Utility Coordination											1			1	
0200	Geneva IL 60134	Consultant	12,500.00	2,500.00			0.00	0.00	15,000.00	94.25%	\$14,137.50		\$14,137.50	\$0.00	\$14,137.50	\$0.00	\$862.60
	Legat Architects 651 W Washington Blvd,	Architecture													1		
0300	Sta One Chicago, IL 60661	(AOR/Management Lead)	4.680.479.00	185,167.62		1	2,220.00		5,067,866.62	99.92%	\$5,083,874.12		******				
	KRM / Smith Sackman		1				1		5,007,000 02	00.02.70	35,063,074.12		\$5,063,874.12	\$0.00	\$5.063,874.12	\$0.00	\$3,992.50
	Roid Inc (SSR) (in Design Phase)			i di							-						
	400 W Liberty Dr. Ste B Wheston, iL 60187																
0400		Commissioning	293,725.00	0.00			0.00		293,725.00	100.00%	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$293,725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
								4									
	(in the second s										Sector Contract - 1999	303 31			2012/02/02/02/02		
																	And the second sec
	i and in the second										6						
-																	
														and the second se			
-		and the second second															
	Sector Revenues																
					and the second se												
	and the second sec																
											·····						
										1							
1					t transfer the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
	and the second second																

ge 1	DESIGN TOTAL:		5,451,190.00	167,667.62	0.00		2,220.00	0.00	5,641,077.62	09.91%	5,636,222.62	0.00	5.636,222.62	0.00	5,636,222,62	0.00	4,855.00

P

TEM	ALL JOINT VENTL Subcontractor Name &		Original Contract	Amendment 1 -	Amendment 2 -	Amendment 3 -	PBC Change	Gool Contr	Adjusted Contract		Work	T	1				
+	Address KRM ALL JV LLC	Type of Work	Amount	PGMP	FGMP	FGMP	Orders	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Arnt	% Comple	Previous	Current	Total to date	relainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bi
	312 N. May Street	General Requirements	485,000.00	1,147,661.34	500,329.02	(334,729.34)	0.00	(10,187.54)	1,789,093.48	98 93%	\$1,734,088.98		\$1,734,088.98	\$17,890.93	\$1,716,198.05		
005	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100 Chicago, IL 60607	Sile Work Allowance													\$1,716,180.05	\$0.00	\$72,895.43
	KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street	Authorizations	0.00	0.00			556.90	0.00	556.90	100.00%	\$556.90		\$556.90	\$5.57	\$551.33	\$0.00	\$5.57
- 1		Contingency Usage Authorization #009	0.00	0.00	0.00		15,933.54	0.00	15,933.54	100.00%	\$15,933.54		\$15,933.54	\$159.34	\$15,774.20	\$0.00	\$159.34
_																	
								0									
							1707 A 17										
+																	
-																	
_																	
-																	
																	Anne 19 19
						-						708°i - 1					
+																	
												<u> </u>					2 Stationer
+																	
TOT	AL page2		486.000.00	1 147 681 34	500 329 02	(334,729.34)	16 490 44	(10,187.54)	1 805 592 00	071/	1 750 570 49	0.00	1770				
			100,000 1	1,141,001,39	000,028.02	(334,729,34)	10,490.44	(10,107.04)	1,805,583.92	97%	1,750,579.42	0.00	1,750,579.42	18,055.84	1,732,523.58	0.00	73,060.34

ITEM	Subcontractor Name &	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	Amendment 1 -	Amendment 2 -	Amendment 3 - FGMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract	N Comol	Baselou						
2000	K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Invernoss, IL 6067	Building Fondation	1,371,590.00	(9,324.99)	1.800	1 Onr	0.00	63,029.14	1,425,294.15	100.00%	\$1,425,294.15	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing		remaining to bil
2005	K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Caisson Spoll Removal	130,571.62	0.00			9,440.40	0.00	140,012.02				\$1,425,294.15	\$14,252.94	\$1,411,041.21	\$0.00	\$14,252.94
010	K R Miller / Stonn Trap 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Storm Water Detention Material	358,462.00	0.00			0.00			100.00%	\$140,012.02		\$140,012.02	\$1,400.12	\$138,611.90	\$0.00	\$1,400.12
015	K R Miller / Harris Reba 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067		145,025.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	358,462.00	100.00%	\$358,462.00		\$358,462.00	\$3,584.62	\$354,877.38	\$0.00	\$3,584.62
020	K R Miller / Claridge 1624 Colonial Partway Inverness, IL 6067	Marker Boards		56,050.00			0.00	655.00	56,705.00	100.00%	\$137,697.00		\$137,697.00	\$1,376.97	\$136,320.03	\$0.00	\$1,376.97
025	K R Miller / C & H 1624 Colohial Parkway Inverness, IL 6067	Projections Screens	J.	16,850.00				11111111111111111111111111111111111111						\$567.05	\$56,137.95	\$0.00	\$567.05
	A2 Landscape Contr. 4414 N Kenneth Ave Chicago, IL 60630							3,125.00	19,975.00	100.00%	\$19,975.00		\$19,975.00	\$199.75	\$19,775.25	\$0,00	\$199.75
030	Abilua Sower Water & Plumbing 8705 Pyoli Road Lake in the Hills IL	Landscaping		343,898.10			20,907.15	27,545.98	392,151.21	100.00%	8392,151.21	-	\$392,151.21	\$3,921.51	\$388,229.70	\$0.00	\$3,921.51
035	Airight Concrete Co. 1500 Ramblewood Drive Streamwood, IL 60107	Concrete Building	2,445,000.00	607.71				34,865.27	2,480,472.98	100.00%	\$2,480,472.98		\$2,480,472.98	\$24,804.73	\$2,455,668.25	\$0.00	\$24,804.73
140	Architectural Compliance Sign Co. 7410 Niles Center Road Skokie, IL 60077	Slab	2,162,000.00					5,680,56	2,167,680.56	100.00%	\$2,167,680.56		\$2,167,680.56	\$21,676.81	\$2,146,003.75	\$0.00	\$21,676.81
10	Beverly Asphalt Paving 1514 W Pershing Road Chicago, IL 60609	Signage		83,370.00				4,984.00	88,354.00	100.00%	\$88,354.00		\$88,354.00	\$883.54	\$87,470.46	50.00	\$883.54
	Biofoam, Inc. 3627 Harrison Street Chicago, I L 60624	Asphalt, Striping Fireproofing / Spray Insulation		230,600.00			7,033.92	22,848.00	136,161.92	100.00%	\$136,161.92		\$136,161.92	<u>\$1,361.62</u>	\$134,800,30	\$0.00	\$1,361.62
	Blackhawk HVAC 8910 W 192nd Street Mokena, IL 60448	HVAC	810,000.00	4,552,273.00			7,692.96	19,028.36 88,307.21	249,828.36 5,458,273,17	100.00%	\$249,828.36		\$249,828.36	\$2,498.28	\$247,330.08	\$0.00	\$2,498,28
	Bofo Waterproofing 5521 W, 110th Street Oak Lawn, IL 60453	Firestopping	010,000.00				1,092,90	00,007.21		99.67%	\$5,440,273.17		\$5,440,273.17	\$163,748.20	\$5,276,524.97	\$0.00	\$181,748.20
1	C E Koregard Company 1911 S. Busse Road Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	1937		84,480.00					84,480.00	100.00%	\$84,480.00		\$84,480.00	\$844.80	\$83,635.20	\$0.00	\$844.80
1	C R Schmidt Inc S 215 Talbot Ave Namenville, IL 60555	Flooring		1,102,300.00				252,885.78	1,355,185.78	100.00%	\$1,355,185. 78		\$1,355,185.78	\$13,551.86	\$1,341,633.92	\$0.00	\$13,551.86
5	Cervantes / Salgado Vichitectural 001 Aucult Road	Unit Paving Wood Casework / Countertops		109,000.00				7000-7		100.00%	\$109,000.00		\$109,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$107,910.00	50.00	\$1,090.00
		0						7,936.57		100.00%	\$544,446.57		\$544,446.57	\$5,444.47	\$539,002.10	\$0.00	\$5,444.47
TOT	AL page 3		7,422,648.62	7,212,893.82	0.00	l	45,074.43	523,562.85	15,204,179.72	100%	15,186,179.72	0.00	15,186,179.72	261,207.26	14,924,972.45	0.00	279,207.26

KRMILLER CONTRACTORS, INC. (CON

TEM #	Subcontractor Name Address	Type of Work	Original Contract Amount	Amendment 1 - PGMP	Amendment 2	Amendment 3 - FGMP	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Order	Adjusted Contrac		el Previous	Current	Total In data				
	C-Tec (FIVCO) 131 Kirkland Circle Oswego, IL 60543									- Comp		Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to b
	Elite Electric Co.	Compactor	1	38,418.00	1			·····	38,418.00	100.00%	\$38,418.00		\$38,418.00	\$384.18	\$36,033,82	\$0.00	\$384.18
090	1645 N 25th Avenue Melrose Park, IL 60160	Electric	1,409,405.00	7,707,892.28			204,967.06	97,683.07	9,419,947.41	100.00%	\$9,419,947.41		\$9,419,947,41	\$94,199.47	\$9,325,747.94		
	Evergreen Specialities 12617 S Kroll Drive Alsip, IL 60803													104,100,41	98,020,147.34	\$0.00	\$94,199.47
95		Window Treatmonts		127,800.00					127,800.00	100.00%	\$127,800.00		\$127,800.00	\$1,278.00	\$126,522.00	\$0.00	\$1,278.00
- 8	Fence Masters, Inc. 20400 S Cottage Grove Chileago His, IL 60411	Fencing / Gates		97,000.00				(700 00									
	Grand Stage Lighting 3418 N Knox Avenue	1		31,000,00				1,762.00	98,762.00	100.00%	\$98,762.00		\$98,762.00	\$987.62	\$97,774.38	\$0.00	\$987.62
05	Chicago, IL 60641	Stage Riggin System		230,000.00					230,000.00	100.00%	\$230,000.00		\$230,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$227,700.00	\$0.00	\$2,300.00
	Grand Stage Lighting 3418 N Knox Avenue Chicago, IL 60641	Theatrical Luminarios		387,000.00					387,000.00	100.00%	\$387,000.00						
	Harry J Kloeppel 246 E. Janate Blvd Lombard, IL 60418								001,000.00	100.0078	4307,000.00		\$387,000.00	\$3,870.00	\$383,130.00	\$0.00	\$3,870.00
15	Integrated Specialty Contractors	Wood Lab Casework		\$282,000.00				\$5,138.00	287,138.00	100.00%	\$287,138.00		\$287,138.00	\$2,871.38	\$284,266.62	\$0.00	\$2,871.38
20 1	2019 Celtic Glen Drive Mt. Prospect, IL 60056	Acoustical		664,642.40				39,043.96	703,686.36	100.00%	\$703,686.36		\$703,686.36	\$7,036.86	\$696,649.50	\$0.00	\$7,036.86
1	Irwin Seating Company 510 E. Cumberland Rd Altamont, IL 62411	Bleachers / Platform		301,881.00				B,975.46	210 050 40	400.000						14.15	¥11000.00
3	LP.Phillips, Inc. 3220 Wolf Road Franklin Park, IL 60131							6,913,40	310,856.46	100.00%	\$310,856.46		\$310,856.46	\$3,108.56	\$307,747.90	\$0,00	\$3,108.56
	Katco Development	Plaster		46,510.00			-	5,085.26	51,595.26	100.00%	\$51,595.26		\$51,595.26	\$1,547.86	\$50,047.40	\$0.00	\$1,547.86
5	115 S. Willam Street III. Prospect, II. 60056	Earthwork / Site Prep	2,675,000.00	77,570.00			167,939.63	12,009.04	2,932,518.67	100.00%	\$2,932,518.67		\$2,932,518.67	\$29,325.19	\$2,903,193.48	\$0.00	829,325,19
4	Katco Development 115 S. William Street At. Prospect, 1L 60056	Site Utilities	719,000.00	13,628.00			100,089.53		832,717.53	100.00%	\$832,717.53		\$832,717.53	AR 207 (A	0004 000 05		
11	Keller North America 325 W. Lake Sucet Rosello, IL 60172	Concrete Piers									0004.111.00		0002,117,00	\$8,327.18	\$824,390.35	\$0.00	\$8,327.18
2	layo Steel Erectors 4441 W Chardon Road	Concrete Piers	636,200.00				62,780.62		698,960.62	100.00%	\$698,980.62		\$698,980.62	\$0.00	\$698,980.62	\$0.00	\$0.00
M	irayslake, IL 6003D	Rebar Installtion	156,890.00					(9,852.32)	147,037.68	100.00%	\$147,037.68		\$147,037.68	\$0.00	\$147,037.68	\$0.00	\$0.00
5 0	170 Touhy Court les Plaines, IL 80018	Painting		426,400.00			598.13	18,730.46	445,728.59	100.00%	\$445,728.59		\$445,728.59	\$4,457.29	\$441,271,30	\$0.00	\$4,457.29
24	loderfold Chicago 40 S. Westgate Drive arej Stream, 11. 60188	Folding Partition		133,000.00			0.00	3 000 00	100.000.00								
N	elson Fire Protection			100,000,00	1		0.00	3,900.00	136,900.00	100.00%	\$136,900.00		\$136,900.00	\$1,369.00	\$135,531.00	\$0.00	\$1,369.00
R	addred IL Oddat	Spinkler	100,000.00	514,000.00			0.00	15,919,14	629,919.14	100.00%	\$629,919.14		\$629,919.14	\$6,299.19	\$623,619.95	\$0.00	\$6,299.19
тот	AL page 4		5,696,495.00	1,047,741.68	0.00		536,374.97	198,394.07	17,479,005.72	100%	17,479,005.72	0.00	17,479,005.72	167,361.78	17,311,643.94	0.00	167,361.78
MIL	LER CONTRACT	ORS, INC. (CON									Work Ca	mpleted	1				
	ubcontractor Name &	1	iginal Contract Ar		mendment 2 -	Amendment 3 -	PBC Change	Geni Contr A	-	Т	T			1		T	

Г

Paul Herrare Constr. 24520 Harmony Ros Marengo, IL 60152									1.2						
Prostar Surfaces	Concrete Paving	1	\$538,764.00		\$73,470.07	-\$33,279.82	578,954.25	100.00%	\$578,954.25		\$578,954.25	\$5,789.54	\$573,164.71	\$0.00	\$5,789.54
324 N, 12lh Street 75 Milwaukee, WI 5323	President root		\$400,000.00			\$73,451.38	473,451,38	100.00%	\$473,451.38		\$473,451.38	\$4,734.52	\$468,716,86	\$0,00	\$4,734.52
Quality Erectors 1, In 5100 Baseline Road 80 Oswego, IL 60803															
Slevert Electric	Lockers		\$337,164.46				337,164.46	100.00%	\$337,164.46		\$337,164.46	\$3,371.64	\$333,792.82	\$0.00	\$3,371.64
1230 S. Hennah Driv Forest Park, IL 60601 Smart Elevators Co.	Scoreboard		\$9,850.00				9,850.00	100.00%	\$9,850.00		\$9,850.00	\$98.50	\$9,751.50	\$0.00	\$98.50
233 Eisenhower Ln	Elevator	\$214,750.00					214,750.00	100.00%	\$214,750.00		1011 750 75				
Smart Elevators Co. 233 Elsenhowar Ln		42117700.00					214,750.00	100,00%	\$214,750.00		\$214,750.00	\$6,442.50	\$208,307.50	\$0.00	\$8,442.50
South Lomhard, II, 60148 Specialties Direct, Inc	Vertical Platform Lift	\$47,550.00					47,550.00	100.00%	\$47,550.00		\$47,550.00	\$1,426.50	\$46,123.50	\$0.00	\$1,426.50
160 Towar Road Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Specialty Closures &	Tollet Compartments / Accessories/ FE's		\$113,447.00			\$8,295.00	121,742.00	100.00%	\$121,742.00		\$121,742.00	\$1,217.42	\$120,524.58	\$0.00	\$1,217.42
Equipment Co. 4044 N. Lincoln Ave	Gym Equipment		\$88,000.00												
25 Chicago, IL 60618 Stageright Corporation 495 Pionzer Parkway	n		\$68,000.00			\$4,705.00	92,705.00	100.00%	\$92,705.00	1	\$92,705.00	\$927.05	\$91,777.95	\$0.00	\$927.05
10 Clare, MI 48617	Orchestra Stage / Sealing Platform		\$277,500.00				277,500.00	100.00%	\$277,500.00		\$277,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$274,725.00	\$0.00	\$2,775.00
Trimark Mertion, LLC. 6100 W. 73rd Street 5 Bedford Park, IL 6063	8 Food Servico		\$295,000.00		\$9,033.76	-\$1,120.09	302,913.67	100.00%	8902 019 67						
South Water Bigns 934 N. Church Road			\$255,000.00		\$9,033,78	-\$1,120.09	302,913.67	100.00%	\$302,913.67		\$302,913.67	\$3,029.14	\$299,884.53	\$0.00	\$3,029.14
Elmhurst, IL 60126	Site Pylon Sign					\$68,219.00	68,219.00	100.97%	\$68,880.00		\$68,880.00	\$2,066.40	\$66,813.60	\$0.00	\$1,405.40
TO BE LET	Fireproofing, Patch / Enclosures		\$50,000.00			-\$50,000.00	0.00	#DIV/01	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALLOWANCE	Moisture Mitigation		\$681,027.00			-\$446,298.00	234,729.00	0.00%	\$0,00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$234,729,00
TO BE LET	Site Pylon Sign		\$80,000.00			-\$68,880.00	11,120.00	0.00%	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,120.00
K R Miler Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, 1L 8067						\$50,000.00	50,000.00	100.00%	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$49,500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 6087	Moisture Mitigation					\$193,912.82	193,912.82	100,00%							
K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Invernesa, IL 6067	,					\$155,812.02			\$193,912.82		\$193,912.82	\$1,939.13	\$191,973.69	\$0.00	\$1,939.13
K R Miller Contractors	Access Panels		\$25,000.00			***	25,000,00	100.00%	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$24,750.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
5 Inverness, IL 6067 K R Miller Contractors	Removable Bollards		\$1,729.70				1,729.70	100.00%	\$1,729.70		\$1,729.70	\$17.30	\$1,712.40	\$0.00	\$17.30
1624 Colonial Parkway Inverness, IL 8067	Additional Bike Racks - DB 131	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,994.86	6,994.86	100.00%	\$6,994.86		\$6,994.86	\$69.95	\$6,924,91	\$0.00	\$69.95
K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway Inverses, IL 6067	Division 3 and 4 Trades	85,485,38	(85,485,38)		0.00	0.00	g.00								
K R Miller Contractors 1624 Colonial Parkway	Contingency Allowance							#DIV/0!	\$0.00		<u>\$0.00</u>	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00
š	Authorizations	0.00	0.00		10,890.00	0.00	10,890.00	100.00%	\$10,890.00		\$10,890.00	\$108.90	\$10,781.10	\$0.00	\$108.90
TOTAL page 5		\$347,785.38	\$2,811,996.78	\$0.00	\$93,393,83	-\$193,999.85	\$3,059,176.14	92%	\$2,813,988.14	\$0,00	\$2,813,988.14	\$34,763.49	\$2,779,224.65	\$0.00	\$279,951,49

ALL MASONRY

000	1425 S. 55th Court Cicero, IL 60804	Masonry	\$3,978,648.00	1,307,070.15		0.00	202,690.36	5,488,408.51	100.00%	\$5,488,408.51	\$5,488	408.51 \$54.884.	\$5,433,524,42	\$0.00	\$54,884.06
	Alt Masonry Construction 1425 S. 55th Court Cicero, IL 60804			0.00								40,001	\$0,400,021.4 <u>k</u>	50.00	\$04,004.00
00	All Mesonry Construction 1425 S. 55th Court	Furnish Roof/Smoke	\$11,752.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	11,752.00	100.00%	\$11,752.00	\$11,7	52.0D \$1,175.2	0 \$10.576.80	\$0,00	\$1,175.20
10	Cicero, IL 60804 All Masonry Construction	Vents		20,646.44		0.00	11,642.98	32,289.42	100.00%	\$32,289.42	\$32,2	99.42 \$1,614.4	7 \$30,674.95	\$0.00	\$1,614.47
15	1425 S. 55th Court Cicero, IL 60804	Division 7 Trades	\$12,247.00	(12,247.00)		0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/01	\$0.00	50.	00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Boto Waterproofing 5521 W. 110th Street Oak Lawn, IL 60453	Joint Selants/ Jnt Cover Assemblies		106,560.00		0.00	0.00	106,560.00	100.00%	0400 F00 00					
- 1	CCI Flooring, inc. 941 Sak Drive Grest Hill, IL 604032	Seal Concrete Floors		247,605.00		0.00	36,935,40			\$106,560.00	\$106,5			\$0.00	\$1,065.60
	House of Doors 9038 W. Ogden Ave. Brookfield, IL 60513	Overhead Doors						284,540.40	100.00%	\$284,540.40	\$284,5		\$276,004.19	\$0.00	\$8,536.21
	IWS, Inc. 232 S. River Street	Overhead Doors		118,082.00		0.00	0.00	118,082.00	100.00%	\$118,082.00	\$118,0	32.00 \$3,542.4	\$114,539.54	\$0.00	\$3,542.46
35	Aurora, IL 60506 Jade Carpentry	Damproofing	\$27,125.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	27,125.00	100.00%	\$27,125.00	\$27,12	5.00 \$271.25	\$26,853.75	\$0.00	\$271.25
40	145 Barnica Drive Benserwille, IL 60106 Kedmont Waterproofing	Carpentry		939,270.00		0.00	45,024.92	984,294.92	100.00%	\$984,294.92	\$984,2	94.92 \$9,842.9	\$974,451.97	\$0.00	\$9,842.95
15	5426 N. Kedzle Chicago, IL 60525 LaForce, Inc.	Reafing		2,079,630.42		0.00	0.00	2,079,630.42	100.00%	\$2,079,630.42	\$2,079,6	30.42 \$20,796.3	\$2,058,834.12	\$0.00	\$20,796.30
50	280 Corporate Woods Plovy Vernon Hills, IL 60051	Fumish Doors/Frames/ Hardware		409,536.00		15,521.00	7,445.00	432,502.00	95.72%	\$413,980.00	\$413,98	0.00 \$12,419.4	\$401,560.60	\$0.00	\$30,941.40
55	A COMPANY OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF	Storefront/Windows/ Glazing/Curtain Wall		2,460,999.29		7,242.01	(14,007.36)	2,454,233.94	99.70%	\$2,446,991.93	\$2,446,9	91,93 \$73,409.7	5 52,373,582.17	\$0.00	\$80,651.77
- 14	Victwestern Steel 149 Evergreen Street Bensenville, 11. 60106	Structural Steel	\$5,585,200.00	82,595.17		0.00	61,954.99	5,729,750.16	100.00%	\$5,729,750.16	\$5,729,7	50.16 \$171,892.5	0 \$5.557,857.66	\$0.00	\$171,892,50
le	ISM Solutions, Inc. 50 W. Grand Avenue Emburst, IL 80126	Drywall/CFMF		3,973,536.00		0.00	82,229.28	4,055,765.28	100.00%	\$4,055,765.28	\$4,055,7			50.00	
17	Progressive Dynamics 12 Bonded Parkway Streamwood, 1L 60107	Metal Wall Panels		124,449.00		0,00	1,728.45	126.177.45	100.00%	\$126,177.45					\$40,557.65
F	Record Automatic Door 76 Balm Court	Automatic Door Operators		\$14,125.00		0.00	1,120.40				\$126,17			\$0.00	\$1,261.77
1				314,123,00		**************************************		14,125.00	100.00%	\$14,125.00	\$14,12	\$423.75	\$13,701.25	\$0.00	\$423.75
A	Masonry Construction					*****		0.00	#DIV/01	\$0.00	\$0.0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0 0		Tree Pruning / Site Restoration		\$59,420.00				59,420.00	49.98%	\$29,700.00	\$29,700	.00 \$297,00	\$29,403.00	\$0,00	\$30,017.00
+								0.00	#D1V/0	\$0.00	\$0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
								0.00	#DIV/01	\$9.00	\$0.0	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOT	AL page 6		\$9,614,972.00	\$11,931,277.47	\$0.00	\$22,763.01	\$435,644.02	\$22,004,656.50	99.75%	\$21,949,172.49	\$0.00 \$21,949,1	72.49 \$401,990.33	\$21,547,182.13	\$0.00	\$457,474.38
8101	AL page 6		\$9,614,972.00	\$11,931,277.47	\$0,00	\$22,763,01	\$435,644.02	\$22,004,656.50	99.75%	\$21,949,172.49	\$0.00 \$21,949,1	72.49 \$401,990.37	\$21,547,182.13	\$0.00	\$457,4

ITEM Subcontractor Name & Address Original Contract Amount Amendment 1- PGMP Amendment 2- FGMP Amendment 3- FGMP P8C Change Orders Geni Contract Amin Adjusted Contract Amin Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to remaining to remaining to 312 N. May Street Suite Design - Builder's Design - Builder's Contract Amendment 2- PGMP PROP PROP PROP PROP Providers Amin May Street Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to	ALLO	WANCES		0.02	10000000000000				Contribution.				
KRM ALL VLLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100 Design - Buildar's	ITEM #							Province	Current	Total to data	and available 1.70		[
4000 Chicago, IL 60607 Contingency \$1,800,000.00 0.00 (953,413.56) 846,586.44 0.00% \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		312 N. May Street Suite 100	\$1 800 000 00	0.00				\$0.00					remaining to bill

4005 PBC	Commission Contingency	\$1,800,000.00	200,000.00	2.95	(1,500,001.38)	(469,548.81)	0,00	30,452.76	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,452.76
PBC	CCTV Allowance	\$300,000.00	0.00		(50,000.00)	(193,589.53)	0.00	56,410,47	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0,00	S0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,410.47
PBC	Site Work Allowance	\$450,000.00	(200,000.00)		(196,821.66)	(53,178.34)	0.00	0.00	#DIV/01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
BTOTAL CONTINGENCIE		\$4,350,000.00	\$0.00	\$2.95	-\$1,748,823.04	-\$716,316.08	-\$953,413.56	5933,449.67	*0.0101	\$0.00						\$0.00
							4000,410.00	3333,443.67		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$033,449.67
CONTINGENCIES, 4		\$27,917,901.00	\$34,151,591.09	\$500,331,97	-\$2,061,552.38	-\$2,220.00	\$0.00	\$60,486,051.67		\$59,178,925.49	\$0.00	\$59,178,925.49	\$883,378.74	\$58,295,546.75	\$0.00	\$2,190,504.9
SURANCE / BOND:																
KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100																
20 Chicago, IL 60607	Bond	\$333,020.00	18,949.25			0.00	60,000.00	411,969.25	97.63%	\$402,221.00	\$0.00	\$402,221.00	\$0.00	\$402,221,00	\$0.00	\$9,748,25
KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100												0102,221.00		\$402,221,00	\$0.00	\$8,740,25
25 Chicago, IL 60607	Insurance	\$332,220.00	0.00			0.00	(60,000,00)	272,220.00	88.08%	\$239,776.60		\$239,776.60	\$0.00	\$239,778.60	\$0.00	\$32,443.40
BTOTAL INSURANCE / B	ONDS:	\$665,240.00	\$18,949.25			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$684,189.25		\$641,997.60	\$0.00	\$641,997.60	\$0.00	\$641,997.60	\$0.00	\$42,191.65
ENERAL CONDITIONS:	1															
KRM ALL JV LLC 312 N. May Street Suite 100											-					
30 Chicago, IL 60607	General Conditions	\$814,000.00	1,443,043.56	1,098,256,44		0.00	0.00	3,355,300.00	97.91%	\$3,285,243,56		\$3,285,243,56	\$0.00	\$3,285,243.56	\$0.00	\$70,056,44
BTOTAL GENERAL CON	DITIONS	\$814,000.00	\$1,443,043.56	\$1,098,258.44		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,355,300.00		\$3,285,243.56	\$0.00	\$3,285,243.56	\$0.00	\$3,285,243,56	\$0.00	\$70,056.44
ONSTRUCTION MANAGEM	ENT FEE:														-	
KRM ALL JV LLC		2														
312 N. May Street Suite 100																
35 Chicago, IL 60607	Dosign - Builder's Fea	\$1,668,455.00	1,716,962.49	25,016.59	(104,077.62)	0.00	0.00	3,306,356.46	97.91%	\$3,237,350.00		\$3,237,350.00	\$0.00	\$3,237,350.00	\$0.00	\$69,008.46
					• • • • • • •				•							
1.2												J				
THE GENERAL COND	TIONS ARE BEING	BILLED AS A	COMPLETION	PERCENTAG	E OF 72.13% F	OR NOVEMBE	R AGAINST T	HE TOTAL FINA	L GMP VA	LUE OF \$3,355,3	00.00 PER	THE DIRECTION	OF RYAN FO	RISTALL DATED 9	15/2020 **	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1						r				
ITOTAL page 7		\$7,497,695.00	\$3,178,955.30	\$1,123,275.08	-\$1,850,900.66	-\$716,316.68	-\$953,413,56	\$8,279,295.38	86.54%	\$7,164,591.16	\$0.00	\$7,164,591.16	\$0.00	\$7,164,591.16	\$0.00	\$1,114,704.22
ITOTAL page 7		5,451,190.00	187,667.62	0.00	0.00	2,220.00	0.00	\$8,279,295.38 5,641,077.62	86.54%	\$7,164,591.16 5,036,222.62	<u>\$0.00</u> 0.00	\$7,164,591.16 5,636,222.62	\$0.00 0.00		\$0,00 0.00	
TOTAL page 7	subtotal page 2	5,451,190.00 488,000.00	187,667.62 1,147,681.34	0.00	0.00 (334,729.34)	2,220.00	0.00 (10,187.54)	5,641,077.62 1,805,583.92	99,91% 96,95%	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42				\$7,164,591.16 5,636,222.62 1,732,523.58		\$1,114,704.22 4,855.00 73,050,34
TOTAL page 7	subtotal page 2 subtotal page 3	5,451,190.00 488,000.00 7,422,648.62	187,667.62 1,147,681.34 7,212,893.82	0.00 500,329.02 0.00	0.00 (334,729.34) 0.00	2,220.00 16,490.44 45,074.43	0.00 (10,187.54) 523,562.85	5,641,077.62 1,805,583.92 15,204,179.72	90.91% 96.95% 99.88%	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72	0.00	5,636,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72	0.00 18,055.84 261,207.26	5,636,222.62 1,732,523.58 14,924,972.45	0.00 0.00 0.00	4,855.00 73,060,34 279,207.26
TOTAL page 7	subtotal page 2 subtotal page 3 subtotal page 4	5,451,190.00 488,000.00 7,422,648.62 5,696,495.00	187,667.62 1,147,681.34 7,212,893.82 11,047,741.68	0.00 500,329.02 0.00 0.00	0.00 (334,729.34) 0.00 0.00	2,220.00 16,490.44 45,074.43 536,374.97	0.00 (10,187.54) 523,562.85 198,394.07	5,641,077.62 1,805,583.92 15,204,179.72 17,479,005.72	90.91% 96.95% 99.88% 100.00%	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72	0.00 18,055.84 261,207.26 167,361.78	5,636,222.62 1,732,523.58 14,924,972.45 17,311,643.94	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,855.00 73,060.34 279,207.26 167,361.78
STOTAL page 7	subtotal page 2 subtotal page 3 subtotal page 4 subtotal page 5	5,451,190.00 488,000.00 7,422,648.62 5,696,495.00 347,785.38	187,667.62 1,147,681.34 7,212,893.82 11,047,741.68 2,811,996.78	0.00 500,329.02 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 (334,729.34) 0.00 0.00 0.00	2,220.00 16,490.44 45,074.43 536,374.97 93,393.83	0.00 (10,187.54) 523,562.85 198,394.07 (193,999.85)	5,641,077.62 1,805,583.92 15,204,179.72 17,479,005.72 3,059,176.14	99.91% 96.95% 99.88% 100.00% 91.99%	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72 2,813,988.14	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	6,036,222.82 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72 2,813,988,14	0.00 18,055.84 261,207.26 167,361.78 34,763.49	5,036,222.62 1,732,523.58 14,924,972.45 17,311,543.94 2,779,224.65	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	4,855.00 73,060,34 279,207.26 167,361.78 279,951.49
3TOTAL page 7	subtotal page 2 subtotal page 3 subtotal page 4 subtotal page 5	5,451,190.00 488,000.00 7,422,648.62 5,696,495.00 347,785.38 9,614,972.00	187,667.62 1,147,681.34 7,212,893.82 11,047,741.68	0.00 500,329.02 0.00 0.00	0.00 (334,729.34) 0.00 0.00	2,220.00 16,490.44 45,074.43 536,374.97	0.00 (10,187.54) 523,562.85 198,394.07	5,641,077.62 1,805,583.92 15,204,179.72 17,479,005.72	99.91% 96.95% 99.88% 100.00% 91.99%	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	5,036,222.62 1,750,579.42 15,186,179.72 17,479,005.72	0.00 18,055.84 261,207.26 167,361.78	5,636,222.62 1,732,523.58 14,924,972.45 17,311,643.94	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	73,060.34 279,207.26 167,361.78

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$36,516,786.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$71,979,739.27
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$39,141,819.00	LESS 1% / 3% OR 5% RETAINED	\$883,378.74
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$75,658,605.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$71,096,360.53
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$2,185,630.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$71,096,360.53
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$73,472,975.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$0.00
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$2,376,614.47

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - KRM ALL JOINT VENTURE LLC Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and swom to before me this 31st day of December, 2022

Notaty Public My Commission expires:

12/01/2026

OFFICIAL SEAL JULIA DEWITT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 12/1/26